
Lozchamp - Swiss Skateboard Cup
17 & 18 juin 2023

Ranking Name

1 Simon Gerber

2 Mussie Michael

3 Elliot George

4 Marlon Leibundgut

5 Jon Welti

6 Tiago J Barcik

7 Alessio Binkert

8 Kevin Loi

9 Lino Hagen

10 Ivo Heer

11 Jackson Achana

12 Morris Knörri

13 Dea Imper

14 Arun Meyer

15 Jim Minuscoli

16 Moreno Gruber

17 Henri Ensner

18 Griffin Van Essen

19 Tiamé Lounis

20 Emmanuel Munz

21 Tehau Feutrier

Overall - Street Men under 16
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Lozchamp - Swiss Skateboard Cup
17 & 18 juin 2023

Ranking Name

1 Micha Kowner

2 Fabrice Joye

3 Tuong Tran thang

4 Marcus Bruggmann

5 Fin Broder

6 Gary Traeger

7 Anton Buff

8 Ali Abdelkhalek

9 Jordan Kejno

10 Cédric Romanens

11 Vincent Meynard

12 Aki Mayor

13 Danny Paquier

14 Sheuner Sheunix

15 Arthur Elsner

16 Lucien Chevalley

17 Arthur Cherix

18 Steeve Rime

Overall - Street Men 16

Swiss Skateboard Association Fellenrütistrasse 77 6390 Engelberg



Lozchamp - Swiss Skateboard Cup
17 & 18 juin 2023

Ranking Name

1 Lela Helfenstein

2 Elizabeth Grasset

3 Kim Leusch

4 Lénnie Lounis

Overall - Street Women under 16
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Lozchamp - Swiss Skateboard Cup
17 & 18 juin 2023

Ranking Name

1 Bettina Bürgi

2 Salome Schärer

3 Alessia Visani

Overall - Street Women over 16
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Lozchamp
17 & 18 juin 2023

Street - Men under 16 - Qualification

Ranking Name Jam

1 1 Simon Gerber 81
2 2 Kevin Loi 78
3 3 Mussie Michael 75  
4 4 Tiago J Barcik 73
5 5 Elliot George 66
6 6 Alessio Binkert 65
7 7 Marlon Leibundgut 55
8 8 Jon Welti 53
9 9 Lino Hagen 52
10 10 Ivo Heer 51
11 11 Jackson Achana 47
12 12 Morris Knörri 46
13 13 Dea Imper 45
14 14 Arun Meyer 43
15 15 Jim Minuscoli 40
16 16 Moreno Gruber 39
17 17 Henri Ensner 37
18 18 Griffin Van Essen 33
19 19 Tiamé Lounis 31
20 20 Emmanuel Munz 23
21 21 Tehau Feutrier 19
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Lozchamp
17 & 18 juin 2023

Street - Men under 16 - Finals

Ranking Name Run 1 Run 2 Score

1 1 Simon Gerber 86 73 86
2 2 Mussie Michael 72 76 76
3 3 Elliot George 71 75 75  
4 4 Marlon Leibundgut 73 55 73
5 5 Jon Welti 66 56 66
6 6 Tiago J Barcik 60 65 65
7 7 Alessio Binkert 50 63 63
8 8 Kevin Loi 52 58 58
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Lozchamp
17 & 18 juin 2023

Street - Men over 16 - Qualification

Ranking Name Jam

1 1 Micha Kowner 78
2 2 Fabrice Joye 73
3 3 Tuong Tran thang 71  
4 4 Marcus Bruggmann 68
5 5 Gary Traeger 67
6 6 Ali Abdelkhalek 66
7 7 Fin Broder 65
8 8 Jordan Kejno 64
9 9 Anton Buff 62
10 10 Cédric Romanens 57
11 11 Vincent Meynard 55
12 12 Aki Mayor 52
13 13 Danny Paquier 51
14 14 Sheuner Sheunix 50
15 15 Arthur Elsner 49
16 16 Lucien Chevalley 31
17 17 Arthur Cherix 19
18 18 Steeve Rime 13
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Lozchamp
17 & 18 juin 2023

Street - Men over 16 - Finals

Ranking Name Run 1 Run 2 Score

1 1 Micha Kowner 73 70 73
2 2 Fabrice Joye 65 70 70
3 3 Tuong Tran thang 57 64 64  
4 4 Marcus Bruggmann 61 57 61
5 5 Fin Broder 59 33 59
6 6 Gary Traeger 58 40 58
7 7 Anton Buff 50 40 50
8 8 Ali Abdelkhalek 39 35 39
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Lozchamp
17 & 18 juin 2023

Street - Women - Qualification

Ranking Name Jam

1 1 Bettina Bürgi 57
2 2 Lela Helfenstein 47
3 3 Salome Schärer 37  
4 4 Elizabeth Grasset 36
5 5 Alessia Visani 28
6 6 Kim Leusch 22
7 7 Lénnie Lounis 21
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Lozchamp
17 & 18 juin 2023

Street - Women - Finals

Ranking Name Run 1 Run 2 Score

1 1 Bettina Bürgi 56 57 57
2 2 Salome Schärer 49 47 49
3 3 Lela Helfenstein 43 46 46  
4 4 Elizabeth Grasset 39 41 41
5 5 Kim Leusch 31 32 32
6 6 Lénnie Lounis 22 24 24
7 7 Alessia Visani 1 1 1
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